503175655 02/11/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222269

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
CHARLES W. WILLIAM	S				01/06/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	VISIONS COMPUTER IMAGING SYSTEMS LTD.					
Street Address:	806-150 DUFFERIN AVENUE					
City:	ONTARIO					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	NO N6A 5N6					
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 3578262		-		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			-		
Patent Number:	8	8578262				
Application Number:	-	11184167				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:						
Correspondence will b		(513)651-6981 the e-mail address fir	st [.] if that is un	successf	ul it will be sent	
using a fax number, if						
Phone: (5		(513)651-6800				
Email:	lloar@fbtlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: FRO		ROST BROWN TODD	DST BROWN TODD LLC			
Address Line 1: 3300		3300 GREAT AMERICA	00 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER			
Address Line 2:	ress Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET					
Address Line 4:	(CINCINNATI, OHIO 452	202			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LINDA LOAR	LINDA LOAR			
SIGNATURE:		/Linda Loar/				
DATE SIGNED:		02/11/2015				
otal Attachments: 1						

Total Attachments: 1

source=ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby confirms that, pursuant to his position with Architectural Data Systems, LLC ("Assignee") and for good and valuable consideration, Assignor had, no later than June 1, 2008

I. Sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to patent applications 11/736,376, 11/184,167, and 10/085,115 (collectively, the "Applications"), any inventions disclosed therein and any other applications to which any of the Applications claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon any of the Applications in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);

2. Authorized Assignee to file patent applications on any invention disclosed or claimed in any of the Applications (the "Inventions") in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;

Further, to the extent that Assignor retains any right, title or interest in any of the Applications or the Inventions, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers that right, title or interest to Visions Computer Imaging Systems, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada.

Date: 1/6/11 Signature: Charles W. Williams Full Name: 88 Bryant Trial Residence: Carmel, NY 10512 Citizenship: US STATE OF NEWYORK) SS: COUNTY OF PULLICON On this 10 day of January, 2011, personally appeared before me Charles W. Williams who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public: DONNA RISI Notary Public - State of New York My Commission Expires: Jun 2014 NO. 01RI6147432 Qualified in Putnam County My Commission Expires 6/57

Fage 1 of 1

دم د داده د داده RECORDED: 02/11/2015 suneil **PA竹岜NT** dz0:+0 11 10 99日 REEL: 034940 FRAME: 0260